
Hastings (15-12) -vs- Northwestern (Iowa) (18-8)
3/27/2026 at Orange City, Iowa

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Micah De Haan (2-2)
Loss: Aleczander Hardy (2-1)
Save: Brody Ayers (6)
HBP: Aleczander Hardy, Micah De Haan
PB: Peighton Vargas (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Thayer First: Jason Seitz 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:06   Weather: sunny, 45 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hastings 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1
Northwestern (Iowa) 0 0 0 0 4 0 X 4 4 2

Hastings 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Rojas 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Morrison 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Samuele Bruno lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Peighton Vargas c 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
    Ben Richter pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tristan Martinez rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cody Haynes cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jared Delgado dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Diego Martinez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jace Valdez ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aleczander Hardy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Searcey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 5 1 4 3 8

2B: Peighton Vargas (1)
SH: Tyler Rojas (2)
HBP: Cody Haynes (1)
E: Diego Martinez (1)

Northwestern (Iowa) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nikolai Wede lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grant Guidry dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Devin Dirkx 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ranier Castillo 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
Grant Rychnovsky rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Calab Caciari 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bryce Click cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Isaac Short c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brody Ayers ss/p 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Micah De Haan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TJ Silliman ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 4 3 2 6 4

SH: Nikolai Wede (1)
HBP: Nikolai Wede (1)
E: Devin Dirkx (1); Brody Ayers (1)
DP: 2

Hastings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aleczander Hardy (L, 2-1) 5.0 4 4 2 2 5 0 0 1 1 19 23 3 7 97
Spencer Searcey 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 15
Totals 4 4 2 2 6 0 0 1 1 22 26 5 7 112

Northwestern (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Micah De Haan (W, 2-2) 6.0 4 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 19 26 5 9 95
Brody Ayers (S, 6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 13
Totals 5 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 23 30 6 10 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Hastings - Top of 1st HC NWC
Tyler Rojas grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Evan Morrison walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Samuele Bruno fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Peighton Vargas singled up the middle (2-2 FBBK); Evan Morrison advanced to third. 0 0
Ben Richter pinch ran for Peighton Vargas. 0 0
Tristan Martinez struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 1st HC NWC
Peighton Vargas to c for Ben Richter. 0 0
Nikolai Wede struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 0
Grant Guidry singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Devin Dirkx reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Grant Guidry out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Ranier Castillo reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Devin Dirkx out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Hastings - Top of 2nd HC NWC
Cody Haynes lined out to lf (1-2 KKFBF). 0 0
Jared Delgado grounded out to p (3-2 KSBBB). 0 0
Diego Martinez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 2nd HC NWC
Grant Rychnovsky struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 0 0
Calab Caciari grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Bryce Click grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Hastings - Top of 3rd HC NWC
Jace Valdez reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Tyler Rojas grounded out to p, SAC (0-1 K); Jace Valdez advanced to second. 0 0
Evan Morrison grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Jace Valdez advanced to third. 0 0
Samuele Bruno walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Peighton Vargas struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 3rd HC NWC
Isaac Short struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSFBFS). 0 0
Brody Ayers grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Nikolai Wede hit by pitch (3-2 KBSBBH). 0 0
Grant Guidry flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Hastings - Top of 4th HC NWC
Tristan Martinez singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Tristan Martinez advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Cody Haynes hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 0
Jared Delgado fouled out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Diego Martinez grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 FFFFBFF); Tristan Martinez out on the play. 0 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 4th HC NWC
Devin Dirkx lined out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Ranier Castillo struck out looking (2-2 BFBFFK). 0 0
Grant Rychnovsky popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFBF). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hastings - Top of 5th HC NWC
Jace Valdez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Tyler Rojas grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Jace Valdez advanced to second. 0 0
Evan Morrison walked (3-2 BKKBFBFB). 0 0
Samuele Bruno grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB); Evan Morrison out on the play. 0 0

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 5th HC NWC
Calab Caciari singled to right field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Bryce Click walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Calab Caciari advanced to second. 0 0
Bryce Click advanced to second; Calab Caciari advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Isaac Short reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 FFBB); Bryce Click advanced to third;
Calab Caciari scored on the error. 0 1
TJ Silliman pinch ran for Isaac Short. 0 1
Brody Ayers singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Bryce Click scored. 0 2
Nikolai Wede out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Brody Ayers advanced to second; TJ Silliman advanced to third. 0 2
Grant Guidry was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Devin Dirkx struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS). 0 2
Ranier Castillo singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Grant Guidry advanced to second; Brody Ayers scored,
unearned; TJ Silliman scored, unearned. 0 4
Grant Rychnovsky grounded out to 2b (0-2 FKFFF). 0 4

Hastings - Top of 6th HC NWC
Isaac Short to c for TJ Silliman. 0 4
Peighton Vargas doubled to left field (0-0). 0 4
Ben Richter pinch ran for Peighton Vargas. 0 4
Tristan Martinez flied out to cf (0-0); Ben Richter advanced to third. 0 4
Cody Haynes grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Ben Richter scored. 1 4
Jared Delgado singled to left field (2-2 BFKBF). 1 4
Diego Martinez flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 4

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 6th HC NWC
Peighton Vargas to c for Ben Richter. 1 4
Spencer Searcey to p for Aleczander Hardy. 1 4
Calab Caciari fouled out to 1b (2-2 KFBBFFF). 1 4
Bryce Click fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 4
Isaac Short struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 1 4

Hastings - Top of 7th HC NWC
Brody Ayers to p. 1 4
TJ Silliman to ss for Micah De Haan. 1 4
Jace Valdez grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 4
Tyler Rojas struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 4
Evan Morrison singled to center field (1-2 BSK). 1 4
Samuele Bruno popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 4

Northwestern (Iowa) - Bottom of 7th HC NWC


